
Violence & Abuse

Physical assault

Verbal abuse (1:1)

Telephone abuse

Intimidation

Property damage

Other

SEN behaviour

Pre-CLASSi

2018-2020

2018 2019 2020

0 0 0

3 0 0

2 0 0

1 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

46 189 18

NB:  The ANT system was replaced with the more detailed CLASSi system in 2021 
– details of who the violence/abuse was directed at was not always recorded in 
detail.  It is also unclear as to whether these are SEN pupil behaviour.



Violence & Abuse 2021-23 by quarter

Teachers

TA

Reception/Office

Site Manager

Other

SEN pupil behaviour

2021/22

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

15 20 33 32

2022/23

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

0 0 0

0 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

42 41 99

CLASSi



Violence & Abuse by year 2018 – 2023 (to date)

Teachers

TA

Reception/Office

Site Manager

Other

SEN behaviour

2021/22

0

0

0

1

1

100

2022 – to date

0

1

0

0

0

182

CLASSiPre-CLASSi

2018 2019 2020

0 0 0

3 0 0

2 0 0

1 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

46 189 18

Physical assault

Verbal abuse

Telephone abuse

Intimidation

Property damage

Other

SEN behaviour



Violence & Abuse - Summary

Q1 2021/22:-

Site Manager:  Verbal abuse towards the Site Manager by a parent.
Slight injury (not detailed).

Other:  A water bottle was thrown at a cover supervisor's head.

Q3 2022/23:-

TA:  Nursery children were playing in their playground.  The TA was 
explaining to a child to share the toys with other children.  Child threw a 
metal car on left side of her head.


