

Violence & Abuse

	Pre-CLASSi		
	2018-2020		
	2018	2019	2020
Physical assault	0	0	0
Verbal abuse (1:1)	3	0	0
Telephone abuse	2	0	0
Intimidation	1	0	0
Property damage	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0
SEN behaviour	46	189	18

NB: The ANT system was replaced with the more detailed CLASSi system in 2021 – details of who the violence/abuse was directed at was not always recorded in detail. It is also unclear as to whether these are SEN pupil behaviour.



Violence & Abuse 2021-23 by quarter

	CLASSi							
	2021/22			2022/23				
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Teachers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TA	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
Reception/Office	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Site Manager	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Other	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
SEN pupil behaviour	15	20	33	32	42	41	99	



Violence & Abuse by year 2018 – 2023 (to date)

	Pre-CLASSi			
	2018	2019	2020	
Physical assault	0	0	0	
Verbal abuse	3	0	0	
Telephone abuse	2	0	0	
Intimidation	1	0	0	
Property damage	0	0	0	
Other	0	0	0	
SEN behaviour	46	189	18	

	CLASSi		
	2021/22	2022 – to date	
Teachers	0	0	
TA	0	1	
Reception/Office	0	0	
Site Manager	1	0	
Other	1	0	
SEN behaviour	100	182	



Violence & Abuse - Summary

Q1 2021/22:-

Site Manager: Verbal abuse towards the Site Manager by a parent. Slight injury (not detailed).

Other: A water bottle was thrown at a cover supervisor's head.

Q3 2022/23:-

TA: Nursery children were playing in their playground. The TA was explaining to a child to share the toys with other children. Child threw a metal car on left side of her head.